STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF KENDALL

RESOLUTION

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, ordered, and directed by the Board of Trustees of the Boerne Independent School District the approval of the District's Chief Financial Officer as the individual authorized to calculate the no-new-revenue tax rate, the voter-approval tax rate, and other truth-in-taxation requirements for the District pursuant to Section 26.04 of the Texas Property Tax Code, as amended.

BE IT RESOLVED that the provisions of this Resolution shall be effective as of the date of adoption and shall remain in effect until modified by action of the Board of Trustees.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of June 2025.

	President, Board of Trustees
Attest:	
	Secretary, Board of Trustees